BLP40 AC-DC Series Data Sheet
40 Watts
MCD10027 Rev. 1.0 Page 1 of 5 www.power-one.com
Features
• RoHS lead-free solder and lead-solder-exempted
products are available
• Industry-standard 3” x 5” footprint
• Main output remote sense

forced-air cooling.  Other features include main-output remote sense and an internal EMI filter.
Description
Ordering Information:
OPTIONS SUFFIXES TO ADD TO PART NUMBER
RoHS lead-solder exemption No RoHS suffix character required.
RoHS compliant for all 6 substances Add “G” as the last character of the part number.
Single Output Model Selection
MODEL NOMINAL OUTPUT MIN-MAXIMUM OUTPUT MIN-MAXIMUM OUTPUT PEAK OUTPUT TOTAL RIPPLE & NOISE
VOLTAGE (VDC) CURRENT, CONVECTION CURRENT 1 CURRENT 2 REGULATION % 3 %p-p 4
BLP40-1005 5V 0 to 5A 0 to 8A 9A ±2 1
BLP40-1012 12V 0 to 2.1A 0 to 3.3A 3.7A ±2 1
BLP40-1024 24V 0 to 1.1A 0 to 1.8A 1.9A ±2 1
Triple Output Model Selection
MODEL NOMINAL OUTPUT MIN-MAXIMUM OUTPUT MIN-MAXIMUM OUTPUT PEAK OUTPUT TOTAL RIPPLE & NOISE
VOLTAGE (VDC) CURRENT, CONVECTION CURRENT 1 CURRENT 2 REGULATION % 3 %p-p 4
+5V 0.3 to 3A 0.3 to 4A 5A ±2 1
BLP40-3000 +12V 0.1 to 1.5A 0.1 to 2A 3A ±5 1
-12V 0.0 to 0.5A 0.0 to 0.7A 1 ±5 1
+5V 0.3 to 3A 0.3 to 4A 5A ±2 1
BLP40-3003* +15V 0.1 to 1.5A 0.1 to 2A 2.5A ±5 1
-15V 0.0 to 0.5A 0.0 to 0.7A 1A ±5 1
*  Advanced Product Release
NOTES: 1 10 CFM or 150 LFM (average measurement of six equally-distanced points through a 3.5” x 1.6” cross-sectional area) with power supply mounted
on 0.25” standoffs.  Recommended airflow direction is from the AC side to the DC side.